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WOT JUST AIR.

PS30/500TD FT7,5+7,5 SD

Two-stage belt driven tandem compressor
that guarantees very high performance.

Two-stage three-phase Tandem belt driven compressor with star delta starter suitable
for high performance by professionals due to higher air intake and higher volumetric
efficiency. It is equipped with two highly efficient 7.5 hp pumping units with cast iron
cylinders with large manifolds and finned tubes for better air cooling and robust metal
belt covers protecting moving parts. The 500-litre tank for a large air reserve with four
sturdy support feet with vibration dampers make it stable in use.

TECHNICAL DATA

Product code
Lubrication
Compressor pump
Air receiver (I)

Power

Max. pressure
Nr. of cylinders
Air displacement

R.P.M.
Voltage / Frequency (Volt / Hz)

Type motor
Gross weight

Packaging dimensions LxWxH (mm)

EAN code

bar

p.S.i.

|/min.

c.f.m.

PISTON AIR COMPRESSOR

*Image is for illustrative purposes only

SLUN805PWS147

Lubricated
PS30
500
7,5+7,5
11
160
2
1744
61,4
1200
400/50
Electric
330
727,5
2010x650x1330
8016738793321
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