

## PS30/500TD FT7,5+7,5 SD

## Two-stage belt driven tandem compressor that guarantees very high performance.

Two-stage three-phase Tandem belt driven compressor with star delta starter suitable for high performance by professionals due to higher air intake and higher volumetric efficiency. It is equipped with two highly efficient 7.5 hp pumping units with cast iron cylinders with large manifolds and finned tubes for better air cooling and robust metal belt covers protecting moving parts. The 500-litre tank for a large air reserve with four sturdy support feet with vibration dampers make it stable in use. \*Image is for illustrative purposes only



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Product code		SLUN805PWS147
Lubrication		Lubricated
Compressor pump		PS30
Air receiver (I)		500
Power		7,5+7,5
Max. pressure	bar	11
	p.s.i.	160
Nr. of cylinders		2
Air displacement	l/min.	1744
	c.f.m.	61,4
R.P.M.		1200
Voltage / Frequency (Volt / Hz)		400/50
Type motor		Electric
Gross weight	kg	330
	lb	727,5
Packaging dimensions LxWxH (mm)		2010x650x1330
EAN code		8016738793321